Translated from French

The Permanent Mission drie Kingdom of Moroco to the United Nations

IC

No/NV/187/09

New York

16 May 2009

The Permanent Mission the Kingdom of Morocco the United Nations presents

its compliments to the United Nations Secretageneral and has the honour to refer to the

deposit by the Government of Spain on 11 12099, in conformity with the 1982 United

Nations Convention on the Law the Sea, Artichlo(dec 0 43.9(o planhe )eV4839 -4.013800S005

In that regard, the Government of thengoin of Morocco would like to make the

following statements:

1. The Government of the Kingdom of Morodoms taken note of the intention of Spain to

establish the outer limits of its continental shoelfy ond 200 nautical misein the area to the

west of the Canary Islands, the plan having n deposited on 11 May 2009 with the

Commission on the Limits of Continental Shelf.

2. The Government of the Kingdom of Morociatends to study the plan of Spain to

establish the outer limits of its continental shoelfy ond 200 nautical misein the area to the

west of the Canary Islands and will convits position on that matter in due course.

3. In the meantime, the Government of thed dom of Morocco rejects any act intended to

unilaterally establish the continental should demand that the levant rules of

international law, international practice and sprudence should be applied. The Kingdom

of Morocco remains firmly attaced to the rule of equity arto the provisions of the United

Nations Convention on the Law of the Set jcle 83, paragraph 1, which states: The

delimitation of the continental shelf between Stavies opposite or adjaent coasts shall be

effected by agreement on the basis of internaltilana, as referred to in Article 38 of the

Statute of the International Court of Justiceorder to achieve an equitable solution.

The Government of the Kingdom of Monto requests the United Nations Secretary-

General to register and circulate this letted have it published in the Law of the Sea

Bulletin and all relevant United Nations publications.

The Permanent Mission of this ingdom of Morocco to the United Nations takes this

opportunity to convey the Secretary-General the renewed assurances of its highest

consideration.